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Agenda - Data Exchange and Cybersecurity Workshop 2025 (version 29/9/25)

Date: 1, 2 October2025
Format: Hybrid (in-person and online)
Location: ENTSOG office, Av. de Cortenbergh 100, 1000 Brussels.

Presentation topics for Data Exchange

Presenter Affiliation Duration
1st October 2025
1 Welcome, Day 1 - Data exchange Panagiotis Panousos ENTSOG 13:00:00 | 13:05:00 | 00:05:00
2 Agenda Douglas Hill ENTSOG 13:05:00 | 13:10:00 | 00:05:00
3 GIE REMIT updates David Defour GIE 13:10:00 | 13:25:00 | 00:15:00
Pim vd Eijk
4 |edigas XML Validation tool and schematron im vd Eijkc / Sonnenglanz/GAZ-SYSTEM 13:25:00 | 13:50:00 | 00:25:00
Magdelena Glebocka
5 EASEE-gas - edig@s updates (H2 focus) Oliver Schirok EASEE-gas (edigas WG Chair) (VNG) | 13:50:00 | 14:05:00 | 00:15:00
6 EASEE-gas -Migration of certificates Dirk Serruys EASEE-gas (TSWG Chair - Fluxys) | 14:05:00 | 14:20:00 | 00:15:00
7 EASEE-gas - EASEE-connect updates Jean-Francios van Snick EASEE-gas (Fluxys) 14:20:00 | 14:35:00 | 00:15:00
8 Break ALL 14:35:00 | 14:45:00 | 00:10:00
9 AS4: ENTSOG AS4 V4.0 update Pim vd Eijk Sonnenglanz 14:45:00 | 15:05:00 | 00:20:00
AS4: ENT ' file f Navi f AS4
10 |AS4 ENTSOG's profile from Navitasoft, an AS Christoph Malzer Navitasoft 15:05:00 | 15:20:00 | 00:15:00
service provider perspective
AS4: ENT ' file AS4
11 |AS4 ENTSOG' profile from Seeburger an AS Alexander Schmidt Seeburger 15:20:00 | 15:35:00 | 00:15:00
service provider perspective
12 AS4: eDel EC AS4 V2.0 tools and updates Bogdan Dumitriu EC eDel 15:35:00 | 15:55:00 | 00:20:00
13 Wrap up Q&A, reflections on the CNOT road map [Douglas Hill ENTSOG 15:55:00 | 16:00:00 | 00:05:00
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Evc?nt Presentation topics for Cybersecurity EPR— Affiliation ER. o B
point 2nd October 2025
1 Welcome, Day 2 - Cybersecurity Dr. Andrea Chittaro SNAM (Chair of CS task force) 09:30:00 | 09:35:00 | 00:05:00
2 Agenda Douglas Hill ENTSOG 09:35:00 | 09:40:00 | 00:05:00
3 Situational update energy sector Eleni Philippou ENISA 09:40:00 | 09:55:00 | 00:15:00
4 NIS2 updates Konstantinos Moulinos ENISA 09:55:00 | 10:10:00 | 00:15:00
X T ee in 2026 - inf
5 |Cybersecurity Stress Testexercisein 2026 -info 1o, - 40 pe sousa ENISA 10:10:00 | 10:25:00 | 00:15:00
session
EC updat ity i I i
6 update on security 1ssues pius overview on Felipe Castro DG ENER 10:25:00 | 10:40:00 | 00:15:00
legislation and timelines.
7 Break ALL 10:40:00 | 10:55:00 | 00:15:00
8 NIS2 adoption experiences from National Gas UK  |Sebastian Contreras National gas (UK) 10:55:00 | 11:10:00 | 00:15:00
9 NIS2 adoption experiences from DESFA Apostolia Angeleri DESFA 11:10:00 | 11:25:00 | 00:15:00
1o  |PrillDown on Secure remote access to Industrial .\ 000700 SNAM 11:25:00 | 11:40:00 | 00:15:00
Control Systems (TSO Experience)
CCB updates f Belgium's National Cyb it -
11 updates from Belgium's National Cybersecurity lJohan Klykens CCB (NCCA) 11:40:00 | 11:55:00 | 00:15:00
Certification Authority Director of the NCCA
12 Wrap up, Q&A Douglas Hill ENTSOG 11:55:00 | 12:00:00 | 00:05:00
13 Lunch ALL 12:00:00 | 13:00:00 | 01:00:00
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